Bid Results

W912P8-08-B-0045

Atachafalaya River Bay, Bar, Horseshoe and Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental No. 2-2008, St. Mary and Terrebonne Parishes, Louisiana LOT THREE, 30 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP

LOT THREE

1. Weeks Marine Inc.

(APP LOW)

\$7,171,251.00

AB	STRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRU	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0045			2. DATE ISS 31 JU	ATE ISSUED 3. DATE OPENED 31 JUL 2008 7 AUG 2007			PAGE 0F	PAGES	-			
4. ISSUING OFFICE						NAME AND T	ITLE OF CERTIF	YING OFFICIA						
US ARMY ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD P.O. Box 60627							Walker Frederick Pitts							
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED				I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all										
LOT THE	REE, 30 IN ID PUMP DISHCARGE			esponse to this	SIGNATURE				DATE SIGNED					
	RGED PUMP		solicitat	ion.	•									
5. PROJE	CT TITLE						9. O	DFFERS						
Atchafalay	a River Bay, Bar, Horseshoe and Misce	(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			NO. 1			NO. 2 B. OFFEROR			NO. 3 B. OFFEROR			
Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental No.OM-08-062				A. HIRED LABOR			Weeks Marine Inc.							
2-2008, St. Mary and Terrebonne Parishes, Louisiana					DNABLE CONTRACT ut Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 304 Gaille Drive			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001					DNABLE CONTRACT	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Covington, LA 70433			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNI T	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMA TED	E. ESTIMA AMOUNT		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMA AMOUN		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS		1,090,00.00	850,000.	550,000.00							
0002	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION DUE TO IDLE STANDBY PERIOD	1	Each	29,740	\$1.00.	\$1.00.								
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge with 27													
	inch ID pump discharge, attendant plant including up to 13,000													
	feet of floating, submerged, or shore pipeline	780	Hour	5,055.	3,942,900.	5,050.	3,939,000.							
Option 0004	DREDGE: same plant as listed in item 0003 of this bid lot	390	Mile	5,055.	1,971,450.	5,050.	1,969,500.							
0005	DREDGE TOWING SERVICE: as specified herein	5	Hour	1,232.	6,160.00	550.00	2,75	0.00						
Option 0006	ADDITIONAL PUMPING CAPABILITY FOR DREDING													
	PAYMENT ITEMS 0003 AND 0004: Additional 10,000 ft of													
	floating, submerged or shore pipeline with additional pumping													
	Capacity as specified herein.	200	Hour	1,418.	283,600.	850.00	170,0	00.00						
Option 0007	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION													
NSN 7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE: If more than two offers are received, continue on OF 1419A. OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (11-88)														

	ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONS	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0045			2. DATE ISS 31 JU	SSUED3.DATE OPENEDUL 20087 AUG 2007			PAGE 0F	PAGES	-			
4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD P.O. Box 60627 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED				I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)							
	REE, 30 IN ID PUMP DISHCARGE RGED PUMP		eceived in re	esponse to this	SIGNATURE				DATE SIGN	ED]			
5. PROJE	ECT TITLE						9. C	OFFERS						
Atchafalaya River Bay, Bar, Horseshoe and Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental No.				(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) A. HIRED LABOR			NO. 1 A. OFFEROR Weeks Marine, Inc.			NO. 2 B. OFFEROR			NO. 3 B. OFFEROR	
2-2008, S	t. Mary and Terrebonne Parishes, Louis		B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 304 Gaille Drive			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		
6. NUMB	ER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001			DNABLE CONTRACT	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Covington, LA 70433			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNI T	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMA TED	F. ESTIMA AMOUNT		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMA AMOUN		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
	ADDITIONAL PUMPING CAPABILITY EQUIPMENT FOR													
	PAYMENT ITEM 0006	1	Each	400,000.	400,000.	25,000.	25,0	00.00						
Option 0008	FLOATATION CHANNEL- ATCHAFALAYA BAY													
	CHANNEL DISPOSAL AREA	1	LS	93,000.	93,000.00	25,000.	25,0	00.00						
OPTION 0009	PENNINSULA GAPS (S)	1	Each	58,000.	58,000.	35,000.	35,0	00.00						
Option 0010	PICKET BOAT: As specified Herein	250	Hour	465.00	116,250.00	550.00	137,500.00							
Option 0011	BIRD NESTING PREVENTION AND AVOIDANCE MEASURES	35	Day	1,650.	57,750.00	500.00	17,5	00.00						
		TOTAL LOT THREE BID			8,048,850.00		7,171,	251.00						
NSN 7540	-01-150-0981 501419		NOTE: If more than two offers are received, continue on OF 1419A.						OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (11-88)					